
LEIGH PARISH COUNCIL 
ASSET REGISTER as at 31 Mar 2023 
ITEM LOCATION 

PURCHASE 

DATE 
 

3 x Parcels Land A. 1 x parcel of land where Date 
(Common Land) Longbridge Drove crosses ‘Beer unknown 

Hacket’ stream GR36261078. 
 

TVG Reg#CL94 
 

B. 1 x parcel of land on the 
North side of Higher Totnell 
Farmhouse. 

 

GR36311088 

TVG Reg# CL92 

C. 1 x parcel of land (‘Bere Mill 
Mead’) just South of Stake Ford 
Cross. Annual Candle Auction. 

 

GR36141097. 
 

TVG Reg#93 

 
 
 

Nominal 
COST Value at 

March 2023 

£3 £1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

£1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

£1 

 

4.02 Acres Field 
99 year lease 
 
 

The Cross- Listed 
Monument (Ham 
sandstone carved 
on 3 sides; plus 3 
stadle stone bases 
 
 

Bus Shelter 
 
 

Playground 
Equipment 

5 X Seats 
 
 
 
 
 

Gate 

On Chetnole Road alongside 
and to west of Village Hall (DT9 
6HL) 
 
Triangle at junction of roads to 
Chetnole & Yetminster 
 
 
 
 
 

Bus shelter outside Marsh Farm 
Back Drove. 
 
Playground, on land leased 
from Leigh village hall 

1 seat at the entrance to Miz 
Maze 
1 x seat - entrance to the Old 
Vicarage drive 
3 x seats – village green 
 
The gate leading from Church 
Lane to the churchyard 

1 July 2019 
 
 
 

Date 
unknown 
(moved to 
village late 
16th Cent) 
Refurbed 
post-damage 
 

31st March 
1993 
 

1st August 
2003 
December 
2003 
 
April 2009 
 
July 2021 
February 
2004 

£30,000 
 
 
 

£1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

£380 
 
£10,000 
 
£452 
 
£368 
 
 
£1200 

£136 

 
 
 

£30,000 

£36,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 

£50 
 
 

£2000 
 
£0 
 
£50 
 
 
£1,000 

£0 

 
Grit Bins X 5               1. 

2. 
 

3. 
 

4. 

 

Totnell Corner junction 

Club Corner junction with 

Batcombe Road 

Leigh Cross junction with 

Chetnole Road 

South Street junction with 

Chetnole Road 

15th £486 £50 
November 
2012



 

 
 
Notice Board 1/3 
(owned with 
Village Hall + ? WI) 
Defibulator 
 
Computer 
 
 

Printer 
 
TOTAL ASSETS 

5. Backdrove junction with 

Chetnole Road 

Village Hall, DT9 6HL at 
entrance to carpark 
 
Village Hall DT9 6HL 
 
PC Clerk’s Use 5 years 
projected life 
 
PC Clerk’s use – 5 years 
projected life 

 
 

2nd 

September 
2013 
20/12/17 
 
April 2022 
 
 

June 2022 
 
31 March 
2023 

 
 

£340 
 
 

0 
 
£540 
 
 

£149 
 
 

£44,055 

 
 

£20 
 
 

0 
 
£400 
 
 

£120 
 
£69,693 


