## LEIGH PARISH COUNCIL ASSET REGISTER as at 31 Mar 2023

ITEM	LOCATION	PURCHASE DATE	COST	Nominal Value at March 2023
3 x Parcels Land (Common Land)	A. 1 x parcel of land where Longbridge Drove crosses 'Beer Hacket' stream GR36261078.	Date unknown	£3	£1
	TVG Reg#CL94			
	B. 1 x parcel of land on the North side of Higher Totnell Farmhouse.			£1
	GR36311088			
	TVG Reg# CL92			
	C. 1 x parcel of land ('Bere Mill Mead') just South of Stake Ford Cross. Annual Candle Auction.			
	GR36141097.			£1
	TVG Reg#93			
4.02 Acres Field 99 year lease	On Chetnole Road alongside and to west of Village Hall (DT9 6HL)	1 July 2019	£30,000	
The Cross Listed	Triangle at innation of roads to	Doto	£1	£30,000
The Cross- Listed Monument (Ham sandstone carved on 3 sides; plus 3 stadle stone bases	Triangle at junction of roads to Chetnole & Yetminster	Date unknown (moved to village late 16th Cent) Refurbed post-damage	£.1	£36,000
Bus Shelter	Bus shelter outside Marsh Farm Back Drove.	31st March 1993	£380	£50
Playground	Playground, on land leased	1st August	£10,000	£2000
Equipment 5 X Seats	from Leigh village hall  1 seat at the entrance to Miz Maze	2003 December 2003	£452	£0
	1 x seat - entrance to the Old Vicarage drive 3 x seats – village green	April 2009	£368	£50
		July 2021	£1200	£1,000
Gate	The gate leading from Church Lane to the churchyard	February 2004	£136	£0
Grit Bins X 5	<ol> <li>Totnell Corner junction</li> <li>Club Corner junction with Batcombe Road</li> <li>Leigh Cross junction with Chetnole Road</li> <li>South Street junction with Chetnole Road</li> </ol>	15 <sup>th</sup> November 2012	£486	£50

	5. Backdrove junction with Chetnole Road			
Notice Board 1/3 (owned with Village Hall + ? WI)	Village Hall, DT9 6HL at entrance to carpark	2 <sup>nd</sup> September 2013	£340	£20
Defibulator	Village Hall DT9 6HL	20/12/17	0	0
Computer	PC Clerk's Use 5 years projected life	April 2022	£540	£400
Printer	PC Clerk's use – 5 years projected life	June 2022	£149	£120
TOTAL ASSETS		31 March 2023	£44,055	£69,693